Pursuant to California GC 27387. Please waive recording fees

When recorded return to:

City Clerk City of Los Altos One North San Antonio Road Los Altos, California 94022

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

RESOLUTION NO. 2004-36

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS AUTHORIZING OFFICERS WHO MAY ACCEPT AND CONSENT TO THE ACCEPTANCE OF DEEDS OR GRANTS TO THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS AND CONSENT TO THE RECORDATION THEREOF

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Los Altos ("City") that the following officers of the said City are authorized to accept on behalf of the City deeds and grants made to the said City and consent to the recordation thereof:

David Casas, Mayor

Phil Rose, City Manager

Susan Kitchens, City Clerk

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this Resolution 2004-36 be recorded in the office of the County Recorder of the County of Santa Clara, State of California.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 14th day of December 2004, by the following vote:

AYES:

COUNCILMEMBERS: COLE, MOSS, PACKARD, LEAR, CASAS

NOES:

COUNCILMEMBERS: NONE

ABSENT:

COUNCILMEMBERS: NONE

APPROVED:

David Casas, MAYOR

ATTEST:

Susan Kitchens, CITY CLERK

CERTIFIED AS A TRUE COPY

City Clerk. City of Los Altos. CA

Pursuant to California GC 27387.

Please waive recording fees

When recorded return to:

City Clerk City of Los Altos One North San Antonio Road Los Altos, California 94022 CONFORMED COPY: This document has not been compared with the california. SANTA CLARA COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

Doc#: 18165666

12/29/2004

9:43 AM

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

RESOLUTION NO. 2004-36

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS AUTHORIZING OFFICERS WHO MAY ACCEPT AND CONSENT TO THE ACCEPTANCE OF DEEDS OR GRANTS TO THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS AND CONSENT TO THE RECORDATION THEREOF

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Los Altos ("City") that the following officers of the said City are authorized to accept on behalf of the City deeds and grants made to the said City and consent to the recordation thereof:

David Casas, Mayor

Phil Rose, City Manager

Susan Kitchens, City Clerk

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this Resolution 2004-36 be recorded in the office of the County Recorder of the County of Santa Clara, State of California.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 14th day of December 2004, by the following vote:

AYES:

COUNCILMEMBERS: COLE, MOSS, PACKARD, LEAR, CASAS

NOES:

COUNCILMEMBERS: NONE

ABSENT:

COUNCILMEMBERS: NONE

APPROVED:

David Casas, MAYOR

ATTEST:

Susan Kitchens. CITY CLERK

CERTIFIED AS A TRUE COPY

City Clerk, City of Los Altos, CA

Pursuant to California GC 273 Please waive recording fees

When recorded return to:

City Clerk City of Los Altos One North San Antonio Road Los Altos, California 94022

DOCUMENT:	1910000	

Fees... + No Fees
Taxes...
Copies..
AMT PAID

BRENDA DAVIS
SANTA CLARA COUNTY RECORDER
Recorded at the request of
City

RDE # 011 12/29/2004 9:43 AM

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

RESOLUTION NO. 2004-36

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS AUTHORIZING OFFICERS WHO MAY ACCEPT AND CONSENT TO THE ACCEPTANCE OF DEEDS OR GRANTS TO THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS AND CONSENT TO THE RECORDATION THEREOF

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Los Altos ("City") that the following officers of the said City are authorized to accept on behalf of the City deeds and grants made to the said City and consent to the recordation thereof:

David Casas, Mayor

Phil Rose, City Manager

Susan Kitchens, City Clerk

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this Resolution 2004-36 be recorded in the office of the County Recorder of the County of Santa Clara, State of California.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 14th day of December 2004, by the following vote:

AYES:

COUNCILMEMBERS: COLE, MOSS, PACKARD, LEAR, CASAS

NOES:

COUNCILMEMBERS: NONE

ABSENT:

COUNCILMEMBERS: NONE

APPROVED:

David Casas, MAYOR

ATTEST:

Susan Kitchens, CITY CLERK

California All Purpose Acknowledgment

State of California County of Santa Clara

On December 20, 2004, before me, *Terryann Galvan, Notary Public*, personally appeared David C. Casas and Susan Kitchens

personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

TERRYANN GALVAN
Commission # 1510053
Notary Public California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Sep 23, 2008

My Comm. Expires Sep 23, 2008

TERRYANN GALVAN
Commission # 1510053
Notary Public California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Sep 23, 2008

The information below is not required by law)

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: Resolution for Easements

Date of Document: Number of Pages:

Other Signer(s)